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Economic performance

County contribution to GDP (%) Contribution of Agriculture forestry 
and fishing to GCP (%)

Contribution of County GVA in 
agriculture to total agriculture GVA (%)
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SAMBURU COUNTY

General Information

County Headquarter Maralal
Regional bloc North Rift Regional Economic Bloc
Demographic data 2009 Rank 2019 Rank
Population 223,947 45 310,327 45
      Rural 185,682 43 263,195 41
      Urban 38,265 45 47,132 41

Population distribution (2019 Census)

Cohorts Female Male Total
0-5 31,034 31,442 62,476
6-14 43,633 45,878 89,511
15-35 54,464 55,817 110,281
36-60 17,924 18,215 36,139
61+ 6,490 5,421 11,911
2009 Rank 2019 Rank

Households 47,532 44 65,910 45
     Rural 38,545 43 53,120 42
     Urban 8,987 44 12,790 42
Households size 4.7 21 4.9 11
Surface area (Sq. km) 21,022 21,022
Population Density (people per sq. km) 11 44 15 42
Sub counties 3
Constituencies 3
Wards 15
Dominant economic activity Agriculture, forestry and fishing
Poverty Levels 2005/06 Rank 2015/16 Rank
    Poverty headcount 73 7 75.8 3
    Poverty gap 42.4 3 32.1 3
    Poverty severity 16.8 3
Food poverty 2015/16 Rank
    Poverty headcount 60.1 3
    Poverty gap 22.7 3
    Poverty Severity 11.3 3
Child Poverty 2015/16 Rank
          0-5 Years 71.1 3
          6-13 Years 86.2 1
          14-17 Years 84.4 2
          0-17 Years 80.2 2
Gini Coefficient 46.3 2
Age Dependency Ratio 125 3
Old Age Dependency Ratio 6.5 32
Child Dependency Ratio 118.7 3
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Sector Contribution to Total County GCP (%)
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2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Public administration and defence Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing
Real estate activities Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles
Transport and storage Human health and social work activities

Education
Manufacturing
Others

Average County Sector Contribution to overall sector Gross value Added (GVA) (%)
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Public administration and defence
Accommodation and food service activities

Human health and social work activities
Adminsitrative support services

Education
Water supply; waste collection

Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor vehicles
Other service activities

Real estate activities
Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing

Professional and technical services
Transport and storage

Manufacturing
Construction

Information and communication
Mining and quarrying

Financial and insurance activities
Electricity supply 

Percent of Population Engaged in Economic 
Activities by Sector as at 2015/16

Households engaged in farming activities
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County Expenditures (Ksh. million)

574

1,618
1,157 1,264

549 745 947
1,374

902

846

1,243

1,780

1,457

1,4561 ,991
1,654

614

819
1,260

1,123

1,581
1,982

2,125
2,202

Development Expenditure Operations & Maintenance Personnel   Emoluments
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Revenues 
Equitable share (Ksh. million) National Government Conditional Grants 

(Ksh. million)
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Donor Loans and Grants (Ksh. million)  Own Source Revenue (Ksh. million)
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Total County Revenues for FY 2012/13 - 2021/22* 
(Ksh. million)

Total Equitable Share allocation per parameter for 
FY 2012/13 - 2021/22 (Ksh. million)

36,062

1,661 2,630 1,538
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Government 
conditional 

grants
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donors
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Revenue 

*Own Source Revenue is up to FY 2020/2021
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Socio-economic outcomes
Health
Health outcomes 2012/13 Rank 2019 Rank
Child immunization (%) 73.1 11 82.5 44
People Living with HIV 6,400 42 2,965 42
Deliveries at health facility (%) 18.4 39 46.1 47

2019 Rank
Total Fertility Rate 4.9 7
Infant Mortality Rate (Per 1,000 Live Births) 24.1 43
Under five Mortality Rate (Per 1,000 Live Births) 39.0 43
Maternal Mortality Rate (100,000 Live Births) 275 33

Male Rank Female Rank
Life Expectancy at Birth (Years), 2019 58.5 21 67.4 18
Life Expectancy at 60 (Years), 2019 14.7 21 18.0 19

2015/16 Rank
Morbidity (sick/injured) (%) 11.4 42
Health facilities (2020) Public Private
No. of health facilities Level 5 / 6 0 0
No. of health facilities Level 4 3 1
No. of health facilities Level 3 11 7
No. of health facilities Level 2 55 37
Health infrastructure and Personnel 2019 Rank
Bed density per 10,000 population 18 12
Health-workers per 10,000 population 11 29
Health Expenditure 2019 Rank
Average out of pocket outpatient expenditure (Ksh.) 1,628 26
Average out of pocket inpatient expenditure (Ksh.) 231 44
Health Insurance 2015/16 Rank
Insurance coverage (%) 6.4 39
Education 2009 Rank 2019 Rank
Education Outcomes
Population with primary education (%) 25.6 43 48.4 38
Population with secondary education (%) 6.3 41 17.3 42
Population with complete Primary or Higher education (%) 31.4 42
Pre-Primary School Net Enrolment Rate (%) 43.4 41
Primary School Net Enrolment Rate (%) 43.0 42
Secondary School Net Enrolment Rate (%) 20.5 40

2009 Rank 2015/16 Rank
Literacy levels (%) 28.9 43 81 47
School Outcomes 2009 Rank 2015/16 Rank
Primary school net attendance rates (%) 41.2 44 57.9 42
Secondary school net attendance rates (%) 7.9 42 16.3 44
School Infrastructure, 2019
No of schools Public Private
        ECDE centres 568 48
        Primary schools 171 17
        Secondary schools 24 0
No. of teachers Public Private
        ECDE centres 530 96
        Primary schools 1,313 116
        Secondary schools 421 40
Pupils Teachers Ratio (PTR) Public Private
        ECDE centres 80 13
        Primary schools 40 29
        Secondary schools 26 27
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2019 Rank
Public Primary schools connected to electricity (%) 24.5 43
Water & Sanitation 2009 Rank 2019 Rank
Households accessing safe drinking water (%) 35.2 40 36.7 43
Households accessing improved sanitation (%) 21.6 44 29.6 46
Energy 2009 Rank 2019 Rank
Households accessing electricity (%) 6.2 31 14.6 44
Roads 2019 Rank
Rural Access Index (RAI)-% 11 43
ICT 2019 Rank
Population accessing internet (%) 6.7 40
Population owning mobile phones (%) 27.2 44

Households with access to electricity 2019 (%) Population Accessing Internet 2019 (%)

Households Accessing Safe Drinking Water 2019 (%) Poverty Levels 2019 (%)

0,

Selected Social Services Access Rates and Poverty Levels by Constituency 


